
Callsign WWL QSO nr. Score ODX Call ODX WWL ODX QRBErr. nr. Err. TRX Pwr (W) Antennas Asl (m)

  1 S59P JN86AO 392 136920 IS0BSR JN40PQ 853 16 3.92% TS-590 + Javornik 1500
4 x 2M5WL + 
2x4x6el YU7EF 301

  2 S50L JN75ES 223 73020 F5OOM/P JN28VP 723 18 7.47% 0
  3 S56K JN76MC 223 67123 IS0BSR JN40PQ 761 9 3.88% FT1000 / DB6NT 800 17.el yagi 1200
  4 S50G JN76JC 93 21916 SN7L JO91QF 662 13 12.26% TS590/Javornik 1000 2x11, 4x8 850
  5 S57E JN75PP 33 5737 HA6W KN08FB 476 2 5.71% Yaesu 897 20 Yagi 156

  1 S57Q JN76PB 327 114588 IS0BSR JN40PQ 770 13 3.82%
FT1000MP+Javorni
kII 800 2x13 YU7EF 948

  2 S59K JN76IA 128 38209 SN7L JO91QF 673 4 3.03% IC  9100 100
2x11 el, 43 el Rope 
Yagi 625

  3 S53V JN76UH 115 31002 SP3PWL JO82CK 683 7 5.74% FT897D 300 11 el ECO Yagi 492
  4 S57LM JN76HD 90 25217 IS0BSR JN40PQ 744 5 5.26% FT847 100 F9FT 17 el. 313
  5 S52IT JN66WB 63 14475 HA0IL KN07RU 609 5 7.35% IC910 100 9 elm Yagi 1072
  6 S50J JN65VO 43 9978 DL6IAK JN48IX 537 1 2.27% TS2000X 100 TV1011 150
  7 S55VM JN65TV 35 8007 OK1VDJ JN79US 459 2 5.41% Icom Ic-746 100 Yagi 9el 50
  8 S57O JN86DT 32 7238 SO7M KO00FT 540 1 3.03% ts950 vertical 0
  9 S57RT JN66WB 35 6665 HG6Z JN97WV 499 4 10.26% IC910 100 12 elm. yagi 1072

  10 S53RM JN76HD 23 5137 YO2GL KN05PS 517 2 8.00%
Javornik II - TS-
590SG 80 7el yagi 320

  11 S51AN JN76BI 20 4240 9A0V JN95PE 422 0 0.00% IC-271 13EL. Yagi 525
  12 S51WX JN75OS 10 2538 OK2EZ JN99BS 496 0 0.00% 0.5 dB - 250 2 x 8 el. dk7zb 201
  13 S52FO JN76EF 7 2219 YU1LA KN04FR 503 2 22.22% TS2000X 100 0
  14 S59DR JN76GG 6 221 S57Q JN76PB 63 0 0.00% FT-991A 100 INVERTED V 1500

  1 S51WC JN75OT 87 23388 SN7L JO91QF 676 4 4.40% FT100D 25 22 el YAGI 250
  2 S52ZD JN75TV 67 11932 OM3KDX KN18DQ 591 7 9.46% 25 0
  3 S53XX/P JN76EK 33 8150 SN7L JO91QF 647 0 0.00% 20 0
  4 S58RU JN65WM 35 7375 DR1H JN59OP 501 1 2.78% Yaesu FT-736R 25 M2 2M5WL 265
  5 S57UZX JN75LT 25 3372 OM2Y JN88RS 380 1 3.85% FT225 25 11 el.yagi 220

  6 S51GF JN76AA 23 3268 9A0V JN95PE 419 4 14.81%
Icom IC-202 + 
Microset 25 Elrad 11el 340

  7 S56LXB JN65XU 7 1136 IQ5NN JN63GN 279 4 36.36% 10 8 el 0
  8 S53VV JN65VN 7 960 I4VOS JN54PF 247 0 0.00% Mutek - FT-221R 10 GP 100
  9 S57WW JN86CM 5 769 OK2KCN JN89OI 324 2 28.57% IC-202 2,5 9 EL F9FT 300

  1 S59P JN86AO 123 41370 SP1N JO73GL 772 6 4.65% FT-1000 + menina 600 3x26el + 8x16el 301
  2 S50G JN76JC 28 5754 YT5W KN04OO 529 4 12.50% Menina 500 20

  1 S54T JN75EW 58 17459 IQ1KW JN34OP 579 2 3.33% menina 100 4x 9wla 300

  2 S57M JN76PO 48 14384 IZ7UMS JN81GD 616 2 4.00%
FTDX-5000+ 
transverter 300 17 el YU7EF 963

  3 S57LM JN76HD 24 6868 IZ7UMS JN81GD 577 1 4.00% FT847 50 YU7EF 24 el. 10

  4 S53RM JN76HD 12 3043 IZ7UMS JN81GD 577 0 0.00%
Menina + TS-
590SG 60 13 el Yagi 320

  5 S50J JN65VO 8 1725 IK4LFI JN54FL 291 1 11.11% TS2000X 50 2x19el 150

  1 S57NAW JN76PB 79 24484 IQ1KW JN34OP 651 3 3.66% ICOM-475E 25 3 x 23 el 948
  2 S53XX/P JN76EK 11 2516 DM7A JO60OM 463 1 8.33% 5 0
  3 S58RU JN65WM 14 2467 OL3Z JN79FX 498 1 6.67% 0
  4 S57WW JN86CM 5 1151 DK0NA JO50TI 544 1 16.67% 300
  5 S56LXB JN65XU 1 272 IZ3NOC/5 JN54QF 272 1 50.00% 2.maj 8 el 133

  1 S59P JN86AO 37 11323 DK4WW JO62XE 639 1 2.63%
FLEX1500 + Murka 
+ DB6NT 150 180cm DISH 301

  2 S50G JN76JC 30 9061 IQ1KW JN34OP 614 4 11.76%
db6nt+javornik+ts
590 150 2,8m dish 830

     
435 MHz - single op low power

       

     
1,3 GHz - multi op

       

     
435 MHz - multi op

       

     
435 MHz - single op high power

       

     
145 MHz - single op high power

       

     
145 MHz - single op low power

       

ZRS marčevsko VHF/UHF/SHF 2019 tekmovanje
uradni rezultati

     
145 MHz - multi op

       



  1 S51ZO JN86DR 52 17056 IQ1KW JN34OP 743 0 0.00%
IC-202s+TRANSV, 
MGF-1302, 0,5db 100 1,8m Dish 317

  2 S51WX JN75OS 21 7076 IQ1KW JN34OP 639 2 8.70% 201
  3 S59GS JN75NP 13 3831 OL7Q JN99DQ 509 1 7.14% FT 8 Yagi 900
  4 S50J JN65VO 9 1201 IZ3SHW JN55ON 202 0 0.00% TS2000X 10 55EL 150
  5 S58RU JN65WM 5 627 I3VWK JN55VR 164 1 16.67% 0
  6 S57WW JN86CM 4 592 DK0NA JO50TI 544 0 0.00% 300
  7 S56LXB JN65XU 1 135 IK3GHY JN65DM 135 0 0.00% 2 16el 133

  1 S50G JN76JC 15 4315 IQ1KW JN34OP 614 1 6.25%
db6nt+javornik+ts
590 50 2,8m dish 830

  2 S59P JN86AO 17 4159 DK0NA JO50TI 529 1 5.56%
FLEX1500 + Murka 
+ DB6NT 40 180cm DISH 301

  1 S51ZO JN86DR 26 7137 IQ1KW JN34OP 743 1 3.70%
IC-202+DB6NT  
RX:1,0db 50 1,8m Dish 317

  2 S53XX/P JN76EK 2 200 S51ZO JN86DR 151 0 0.00% 2 0
  3 S59GS JN75NP 1 128 S59P JN86AO 128 1 50.00% ZIF 0,4 900
  4 S57WW JN86CM 3 48 S51ZO JN86DR 25 0 0.00% 300

  1 S59P JN86AO 5 1654 DK0NA JO50TI 529 0 0.00%
FLEX1500 + Murka 
+ DB6NT 40 180cm DISH 301

  1 S51ZO JN86DR 9 3039 DK0NA JO50TI 530 0 0.00%
IC-202s+DB6NT 
RX:1,0db 20 1,8m Dish 317

  1 S51ZO JN86DR 12 2547 DL6NCI JO50VI 522 0 0.00%
IC-202s+DB6NT 
RX:1.0db 4 1,8m Dish 317

  2 S58RU JN65WM 3 406 I3CLZ JN55QO 195 0 0.00% Yaesu FT-817+TRV 10 parabola fi 65cm 265
  3 S57UMP JN76SK 2 160 S59GS JN75NP 94 0 0.00% 1 - 0ZIF 0,1 HORN 1200
  4 S59GS JN75NP 1 94 S57UMP JN76SK 94 0 0.00% ZIF 900
  5 S57WW JN86CM 1 25 S51ZO JN86DR 25 0 0.00% 300

  1 S51ZO JN86DR 18 3778 IZ0CLS/5 JN54QF 474 0 0.00%
IC-202s+DB6NT 
RX:1,0db 5 1,2m Dish 317

  2 S58RU JN65WM 13 1935 IZ0CLS/5 JN54QF 244 0 0.00% Yaesu FT-817+TRV 10 parabola fi 68cm 265
  3 S59GS JN75NP 6 1016 IN3HOG JN63GN 309 0 0.00% TRiglaV 5 DISH 123 cm 0
  4 S53XX/P JN76EK 4 975 IN3HOG JN63GN 351 1 20.00% 9 0
  5 S50J JN65VO 5 653 IZ0CLS/5 JN54QF 245 1 16.67% 4 0,6 dish 150
  6 S57UMP JN76SK 2 160 S59GS JN75NP 94 0 0.00% 0,9 - 0ZIF 0,08 HORN 1200
  7 S57WW JN86CM 2 32 S51ZO JN86DR 25 0 0.00% 300

  1 S58RU JN65WM 2 218 I3NGL/3 JN66EB 131 0 0.00% Yaesu FT-817+TRV 2,5 parabola fi 48cm 265

  2 S51ZO JN86DR 2 52 9A1Z JN86DL 28 0 0.00%
IC-202s+TRANSV. 
RX:2db 0,5 0.45m Dish 317

  1 S58RU JN65WM 1 131 I3NGL/3 JN66EB 131 0 0.00% Yaesu FT-817+TRV 0,1 parabola fi 25cm 265

     
47 GHz - Single op

       

     
10 GHz - Single op

       

     
24 GHz - Single op

       

     
3,4 GHz - Single op

       

     
5,7 GHz - Single op

       

     
2,3 GHz - Single op

       

     
3,4 GHz - multi op

       

     
1,3 GHz - Single op

       

     
2,3 GHz - multi op

       

ZRS marčevsko VHF/UHF/SHF 2019 tekmovanje
generalna razvrstitev

več operaterjev



Callsign Sum 145 MHz435 MHz1,3 GHz 2,3 GHz 3,4 GHz5,7 GHz 10 GHz 24 GHz 47 GHz
1 S59P 573260 136920 206850 113230 83180 33080
2 S50G 227596 21916 28770 90610 86300
3 S50L 73020 73020
4 S56K 67123 67123
5 S57E 5737 5737

Callsign Sum 145 MHz435 MHz1,3 GHz 2,3 GHz 3,4 GHz5,7 GHz 10 GHz 24 GHz 47 GHz
1 S51ZO 503180 170560 142740 60780 50940 75560 2600
2 S57NAW 122420 122420
3 S57Q 114588 114588
4 S58RU 90250 7375 12335 6270 8120 38700 10900 6550
5 S54T 87295 87295
6 S51WX 73298 2538 70760
7 S57M 71920 71920
8 S59GS 63070 38310 2560 1880 20320
9 S57LM 59557 25217 34340

10 S53XX/P 44230 8150 12580 4000 19500
11 S50J 43673 9978 8625 12010 13060
12 S59K 38209 38209
13 S53V 31002 31002
14 S51WC 23388 23388
15 S53RM 20352 5137 15215
16 S57WW 14544 769 5755 5920 960 500 640
17 S52IT 14475 14475
18 S52ZD 11932 11932
19 S55VM 8007 8007
20 S57O 7238 7238
21 S57RT 6665 6665
22 S57UMP 6400 3200 3200
23 S51AN 4240 4240
24 S56LXB 3846 1136 1360 1350
25 S57UZX 3372 3372
26 S51GF 3268 3268
27 S52FO 2219 2219
28 S53VV 960 960
29 S59DR 221 221

en operater


